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• Total revenue increased 6% to HK$157,397 million.

• EBITDA increased 10% to HK$15,549 million.

• EBIT increased 11% to HK$13,023 million.
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–

 - Asia 78,544 75,099 +5% +5%

 - Europe 78,853 74,048 +6% +7%

 – Asia   +1.4% +1.4%

 – Europe   +3.0% +2.9%

Total Revenue  (+6%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$157,397 million

2013
HK$149,147 million

HK$ millions

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

41%

13%

24%

13%

9%

41%

13%

25%

12%

9%

20142012 20132010 2011

30,000

90,000

150,000

120,000

60,000

132,223
138,519

149,147

112,466

157,397

37,293 

14,348

64,505

20,843

20,408

37,485

13,518

60,469

19,713

17,962

0



 – Asia 4,540 4,090  +11%

 – Europe 6,895 6,491  +6%

Total Retail Store Numbers  (+8%)
by Subdivision

2014

Total Stores: 11,435

2013
Total Stores: 10,581

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

Stores

0

10,000

6,000

8,000

4,000

2,000

8,090
8,844

12,000

9,742
10,581

2,088

2,027

1,940

4,868

512

1,693

1,781

1,864

4,710

533

11,435

17%

43%

18%
4%

18%

18%

44%

16%
5%

17%

20142012 20132010 2011

Total Net Additions of Retail Stores
by Subdivision

600
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0

-200

898

610

754

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail Gross Additions of Stores

1,145

1,287

786

958

Stores

1,000

20142012 20132010 2011

854

2014

Total Net Additions: 854

2013
Total Net Additions: 839

46%

9%

-2%

29%

18%

30%

22%

5%

17%

1,115

839

1,200

45

255

180

141

218

-21

395

76

158

246

26%



 –

 – Asia 7,940 7,290 +9% +10%

 – Europe 7,609 6,868 +11% +13%

2,000

EBITDA(4) (+10%)
by Subdivision

2014

HK$15,549 million

2013
HK$14,158 million

Health & Beauty China Health & Beauty 
Western Europe

Gain on Disposal of Airport 
Concession Operation 

Health & Beauty 
Eastern Europe

Health & Beauty Asia Other Retail

HK$ millions
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4,000

15,549 

14,158

1,546

1,900

5,709

1,865

4,179

1,941

1,703

5,168

1,779

3,567
12,779

9,970

11,814

20142012 20132010 2011

27%

12%

37%

12%

10%

25%

13%

36%

12%

14%

350

2%



2014

Total stores: 1,940

2013
Total stores: 1,864

Health and Beauty Asia  (+4%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market

Hong Kong 
& Macau

SingaporeTaiwan Malaysia Thailand The Philippines Other Asian 
Countries

2%

25%

21%

17%

17%

6%

12%6%

25%

19%

16%

16%

6%

12%



2014

Total stores:  4,868 

2013
Total stores: 4,710

Health and Beauty Western Europe (+3%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market 

29%

31%

40%

29%

32%

39%

Germany United Kingdom and IrelandBenelux Countries



  2014

Total stores: 2,027

2013
Total stores: 1,781

Health and Beauty Eastern Europe (+14%)
Number of Retail Stores by Market 

15%

19%

49%

Poland Ukraine Turkey Other Eastern European CountriesHungary

9%

8%

17%

18%

48%

10%

7%



2014

Total stores: 512

2013
Total stores: 533

Other Retail (-4%)
Number of Retail Stores by Segment

6%

20%

74%

5%
9%

18%

68%

Fast-moving Consumer Goods Airport Concessions (7) Wine RetailingConsumer Electronics




